
1711 PRINCE AVENUE 
ATHENS, GA 30606 

TELEPHONE (706) 354-1621 
FACSIMILE (706) 354-0837 

 
 

On My Watch, Inc: NEGA 
 

CARE COORDINATOR COUNTIES SERVED EMAIL CELL NUMBER 
Ashe, Russell SW Clarke, Jackson, 

Madison 
rashe@onmywatchcare.com 706-540-5452 

Brand, Rhea-Ellen Medicaid Specialist rebrand@onmywatchcare.com 706-354-1621 
Born, Lori LPN Fulton, Gwinnett, 

Jackson 
lborn@onmywatchcare.com 706-505-7328 

Cagle, Denise LPN Barrow, Clarke, 
Jackson 

dcagle@onmywatchcare.com 706-296-8159 

Clark-Davis, Tiffanie SW Dekalb, Newton, 
Walton 

tcdavis@onmywatchcare.com 706-540-5935 

Cook, Shannon Program Assistant scook@onmywatchcare.com 706-540-5453 
Guthrie, Sara SW Clarke, Elbert, 

Oglethorpe 
sguthrie@onmywatchcare.com 706-540-5451 

Hanshaw, Hilary LPN Dekalb, Fulton, 
Gwinnett, Rockdale 

hhanshaw@onmywatchcare.com 706-621-0763 

Hicks, Kimberly LPN Greene, Jasper, 
Morgan, Putnam 

khicks@onmywatchcare.com 706-255-1031 

Moon, Ania SW Clarke, Barrow amoon@onmywatchcare.com 706-540-6356 
Moore, Cindy LPN Newton, Walton cmoore@onmywatchcare.com 706-202-0619 

Pumphrey, Aiden SW Clarke, Morgan, 
Newton, Walton 

apumphrey@onmywatchcare.com 706-621-2469 

Tucker, Paige SW Clarke, Oconee, 
Walton 

pwtucker@onmywatchcare.com 706-380-6694 

Robinson, Kierra SW Dekalb, Fulton, 
Gwinnett, Rockdale, 

Walton 

krobinson@onmywatchcare.com 706-505-7241 

Williams, LaShandra  lwilliams@onmywatchcare.com 706-614-8995 
Barner, Jana Lead RN All Counties jbarner@onmywatchcare.com 706-380-6693 

Binns, Alexis RN All Counties abinns@onmywatchcare.com 706-466-1021 
    

Brooks, Jessica RN (PRN)   
Warr, Caroline LPN (PRN)   

    
Jackson, Sherry Executive Director sjackson@onmywatchcare.com 706-207-7444 

Peden, Lisa Director of Operations lpeden@onmywatchcare.com 706-540-6357 
Wyrick, Jennifer Program Manager jwyrick@onmywatchcare.com 706-540-0923 
Kimberly Locklin Community Relations 

Liaison 
klocklin@onywatchcare.com 404-594-1439 

Crawford, Erica Program Assistant ecrawford@onmywatchcare.com 706-354-1621 
Watson, Theresa Program Assistant twatson@onmywatchcare.com 706-354-1621 

Williams, Clarissa Program Assistant cwilliams@onmywatchcare.com 706-354-1621 
    

On-Call Number   706-540-5934 
 

BARROW,  BANKS,  CLARKE,  DEKALB,  FRANKLIN,  FULTON, GWINNETT,  HALL,  HART,  ELBERT,  GREENE,  JACKSON,  
JASPER,  MADISON,  MORGAN,  PUTNAM,  NEWTON,  OCONEE,  OGLETHORPE,  ROCKDALE, & WALTON 


